

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID SUMMARY
MATTHEWS FIELD ADA BLEACHERS IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. ROP-110

BID DATE: February 11, 2021

TIME: 11:00 A.M.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	Bellogrande Contracting LLC		LaForza Construction LLC		AA Berns LLC		Green Valley Landscaping Inc.		With Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Cheating Sile	L.S.	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 13,784.00	\$ 13,784.00
2	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00
3	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 6" Thick	S.Y.	450	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 27.77	\$ 12,496.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 25,875.00
4	Detachable Warning Surface	S.Y.	0.9	\$ 100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ -	\$ -
5	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 6,200.00
6	ADA Grandstand Bleacher	L.S.	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 51,946.00	\$ 51,946.00
7	No Item			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
9	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	300	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00
10	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 360.00
11	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 135.00
	Total Base Bid Items				\$ 65,790.00		\$ 64,646.50		\$ 85,275.00		\$ 102,090.00		\$ 102,500.00
	Alternate Bid 'A'												
12A	Trash Receptacle	UNIT	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,654.00	\$ 7,308.00
	Total Alternate Bid A				\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 4,800.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 7,308.00
	Alternate Bid 'B'												
13B	Landscape Wall	L.S.	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	Total Alternate Bid B				\$ 500.00		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,500.00
	Alternate Bid 'C'												
14C	Water Chamber Vault Door	Unit	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 3,895.00
	Total Alternate Bid C				\$ 500.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,800.00		\$ 3,895.00
	TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BIDS A, B, C				\$ 69,790.00		\$ 72,846.50		\$ 97,675.00		\$ 114,390.00		\$ 115,003.00

* Denotes a difference in amount

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07806

BID SUMMARY
MATTHEWS FIELD ADA BLEACHERS IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. ROP-110

BID DATE: February 11, 2021

TIME: 11:00 A.M.

ITEM NO.		DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID														
1		Cleaning Site	L.S.	1	\$ 17,725.00	\$ 17,725.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
2		Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,520.00
3		Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 6" Thick	S.Y.	450	\$ 66.50	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 23,400.00
4		Detachable Warning Surface	S.Y.	0.9	\$ 100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 315.00
5		9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	50	\$ 34.40	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
6		ADA Grandstand Bleacher	L.S.	1	\$ 49,790.00	\$ 49,790.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 50,280.00	\$ 50,280.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
7		No Item			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8		Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
9		Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	300	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00
10		Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	300	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 480.00
11		Straw Mulching	S.Y.	300	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
Total Base Bid Items						\$ 101,259.60		\$ 113,770.60		\$ 121,654.00		\$ 135,000.00		\$ 134,366.00
Alternate Bid A'														
12A		Trash Receptacle	UNIT	2	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00
Total Alternate Bid A						\$ 7,100.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 1,900.00		\$ 3,350.00		\$ 3,100.00
Alternate Bid B'														
13B		Landscape Wall	L.S.	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
Total Alternate Bid B						\$ 2,300.00		\$ 4,200.00		\$ 2,700.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 3,600.00
Alternate Bid C'														
14C		Water Chamber Vault Door	Unit	1	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
Total Alternate Bid C						\$ 4,560.00		\$ 3,200.00		\$ 1,100.00		\$ 5,500.00		\$ 4,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BIDS A, B, C						\$ 116,219.60		\$ 125,170.60		\$ 127,354.00		\$ 145,850.00		\$ 146,066.00

* Denotes a difference in amount

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07608

BID SUMMARY
MATTHEWS FIELD ADA BLEACHERS IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. ROP-110

BID DATE: February 11, 2021

TIME: 11:00 A.M.

ONQUE Technologies, Inc.
297-146 Kinderkamack Road
Oradell NJ 07649

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID											
1	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00						
2	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	20	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00						
3	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 6" Thick	S.Y.	450	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00						
4	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	0.9	\$ 450.00	\$ 405.00						
5	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	50	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00						
6	ADA Grandstand Bleacher	L.S.	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00						
7	No Item										
8	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00						
9	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	300	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00						
10	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	300	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00						
11	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	300	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00						
	Total Base Bid Items				\$ 143,305.00						
12A	Alternate Bid 'A'										
	Trash Receptacle	UNIT	2	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00						
	Total Alternate Bid A				\$ 5,400.00						
13B	Alternate Bid 'B'										
	Landscape Wall	L.S.	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00						
	Total Alternate Bid B				\$ 6,000.00						
14C	Alternate Bid 'C'										
	Water Chamber Vault Door	Unit	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00						
	Total Alternate Bid C				\$ 8,000.00						
	TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BIDS A, B, C				\$ 162,705.00						

* Denotes a difference in amount